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ESTABLISHMENT OF STEEL PLANTS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has a proposal to set up some steel plants in the scheduled districts of Orissa;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) the programme drawn up for rehabilitation of the people likely to be displaced as a result thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (DR. AKHILESH DAS)

(a)&(b): The Government has no proposal at present to set up steel plants in the scheduled districts of Orissa. However, some private companies have signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with State Government of Orissa for establishment of steel plants in some of the scheduled districts of the State. The details are as under:-

Sl.No. Name of the company    District Location

1. M/s. Adhunik Mettaliks Ltd.   Sundergarh Chandrihariharpur

2. M/s. Deo Mines & Minerals Pvt. Ltd. Sundergarh Bonai

3. M/s. OCL India Ltd.    Sundergarh Rajganpur

4. M/s. Rungta Mines Ltd.    Sundergarh Komando

5. M/s. Jaibalaji Jyoti Steels Ltd. Sundergarh Tanishar, Lathikata
6. M/s. Surendra Mines Industries (P) Ltd. Sundergarh Barahamusa, Bonai

7 M/s Orissa Sponge Iron Ltd.   Keonjhar Palaspanga

8. M/s Sree Metaliks Ltd.    Keonjhar Loidabada, Barbil

9. M/s. Patnaik Steel & Alloys Ltd. Keonjhar Purnapani, Joda
10. M/s. Deepak Steel & Power Ltd   Keonjhar Topodih, Barbil
11. M/s Beekay Steel & Power Ltd.   Keonjhar Uliburu, Barbil
12. M/s Brand Alloys Ltd.    Keonjhar Palaspanga
13. M/s Sterlite Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. Keonjhar Palaspanga
14 M/s Uttam Galva Steels Ltd.   Keonjhar
15. M/s Crackers India (Alloys) Ltd. Keonjhar Gobardhanpur

(c) The State Government have formulated Rehabilitation and Resettlement Policy 2006, for rehabilitation of the people likely to be displaced as a result of setting up industries. It has been further envisaged in the said Policy to have a Rehabilitation & Periphery Development Advisory Committee (RPDAC) for the district or an industry to draw up the rehabilation programme for the displaced persons.
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